SHAPES
L
H
W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
L
0.47~4.7uH
IDC (Max.)

Typ.
Heat Rating
Current
Max.
Thickness
Units µH MHz mΩ MHz mA mA mm [inch]
Symbol
L
Freq.
DCR
S.R.F
Isat
Irms
T
Typ. Max.
BCCL-2016E1-R47□ 0.47 1 80 100 100 1600 1500
0.9±0.1
[.035±.004]
BCCL-2016E1-1R0□ 1.0 1 90 112 70 1200 1400
BCCL-2016E1-1R5□ 1.5 1 110 137 60 700 1200
BCCL-2016E1-2R2□ 2.2 1 110 137 50 500 1200
BCCL-2016E1-3R3□ 3.3 1 120 150 40 330 1200
BCCL-2016E1-4R7□ 4.7 1 140 175 30 220 1100
FINISHED PRODUCT INSPECTIONS
Inspection Item Sampling Plan AQL Inspection Equipment
L/Z
MIL-STD-105E LII